-and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue corporate stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to an amount not exceeding four million six hundred and seven thousand 
and seventy-five dollars ($4,607,075), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the 
purposes aforesaid. 

-be amended to read as follows: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter as amended, the Board of 'Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-

[...]

24, 1908, and approved by the Board of Aldermen May 26, 1908: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding four million six hundred and seven thousand and seventy-five dollars 
($4,607,075) to provide means for the construction and improvement of public 
school buildings and additions thereto, as follows : 

HIGH SCHOOLS. 
Borough of Brooklyn. 

School. 	 Location. 	 Amount. 

Girls' High 

Erasmus Hall 
(addition) Nostrand ave., Halsey and Macon sts 	  $100,000 00

[...]

the Mayor, January 3, 1911, without his approval or disapproval thereof; therefore, 
as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if 
he had approved it. 

No. 1507. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York in the sum of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), for the fund entitled 
C-PX-28, Fund for Topographical Bureau, Borough of The Bronx, for the purpose 
of preparing and completing maps of all territory within said Borough. 

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows :

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not to exceed 
forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) (in addition to amounts heretofore authorized), 
for the fund entitled C-PX-28, Fund for Topographical Bureau, Borough of The 
Bronx, for the purpose of preparing and completing maps of all territory within 
said Borough, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board

[...]

MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE RE-
MOVAL OF SNOW AND ICE DURING. THE 
WINTER SEASON OF 1910-1911. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is by or 
before April 15, 1911. The amount of security 
required will be Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000). 

The bidder will state the price per cubic yard 
for snow and ice removed, and the contract will 
be let to the lowest bidder per cubic yard as fol-
lows: One contract for the entire Borough of 
The Bronx. 

The capacity of the vehicles used by the con-